
Alberta Alberta Conservation Information Management System
Alberta Tourism, Parks and Recreation 
Parks Division 
2nd Floor, Oxbridge Place 9820-106 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 2J6

Marge Meijer, CDC Coordinator 
marge.meijer@gov.ab.ca, (780) 475-1618 
https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/management-land-use/alberta-
conservation-information-management-system-acims/overview/ 

Atlantic Canada Atlantic Canada Conservation Data Centre
P.O. Box 6416 
Sackville, New Brunswick, E4L 1G6

Sean Blaney, CDC Executive Director 
sblaney@mta.ca, (506) 364-2658 
www.accdc.com 

British Columbia British Columbia Conservation Data Centre
Ecosystems Protection and Sustainability Branch 
Ministry of Environment 
P.O. Box 9358 Station Provincial Government 
Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 9M2

Damien Joly, CDC Manager 
damien.joly@gov.bc.ca, (250) 356-0557    
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/environment/plants-animals-ecosystems/
conservation-data-centre

Manitoba Manitoba Conservation Data Centre
Biodiversity, Habitat and Endangered Species Section, 
Wildlife and Ecosystem Protection Branch, Manitoba Conservation 
P.O. Box 24, 200 Saulteaux Crescent 
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3J 3W3

Chris Friesen, CDC Coordinator 
Chris.Friesen@gov.mb.ca, (204) 945-7747 
https://www.gov.mb.ca/sd/environment_and_biodiversity/cdc/index.html 

Northwest Territories Northwest Territories Conservation Data Centre Wildlife Division
Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources 
Government of the Northwest Territories 
600, 5102 50th Ave., Scotia Centre - 5th floor 
Yellowknife, N.W.T., X1A 3S8

Suzanne Carrière, CDC Coordinator 
Suzanne_Carriere@gov.nt.ca, (867) 920-6327 
https://www.nwtspeciesatrisk.ca 
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Nunavut Nunavut Conservation Data Centre
Wildlife Division 
Department of Environment, Government of Nunavut 
P.O. Box 209, Igloolik,  
Nunavut Territory, X0A 0L0

In the process of building capacity

Randi Mulder, contract work with Nunavut CDC and may be able to assist 
Randi.Mulder@yukon.ca 
http://gov.nu.ca/environment/information/wildlife-management

Ontario Ontario Natural Heritage Information Centre
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry 
2nd Floor North Tower 
300 Water Street 
Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 3C7

Simon Dodsworth, CDC Coordinator 
simon.dodsworth@ontario.ca, (705) 760-3362 
https://www.ontario.ca/page/natural-heritage-information-centre

Québec Centre de données sur le patrimoine naturel du Québec 
Direction de l’expertise en biodiversité 
Ministère du Développement durable, de l’Environnement et de la Lutte contre les 
changements climatiques 
Édifice Marie-Guyart  
675 boul. René-Lévesque Est, 4e étage, boîte 21 
Québec (Québec) G1R 5V7

Chantal Bouchard, Coordonnateur, Centre de données sur le patrimoine naturel du 
Québec (volet flore)  
chantal.bouchard@environnement.gouv.qc.ca, (418) 521-3907 poste 4896 
www.cdpnq.gouv.qc.ca

Saskatchewan Saskatchewan Conservation Data Centre
Fish and Wildlife Branch, Ministry of Environment 
3211 Albert Street 
Regina, Saskatchewan, S4S 5W6

Jeff Keith, CDC Coordinator 
Jeff.Keith@gov.sk.ca, (306) 787-7196 
www.biodiversity.sk.ca    

Yukon Yukon Conservation Data Centre
Biodiversity Section 
Yukon Environment 
P.O. Box 2703 (V-5N) 
Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 2C6

Bruce Bennett, CDC Coordinator 
Bruce.Bennett@gov.yk.ca, (867) 667-5331 
www.env.gov.yk.ca/cdc 
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